]

dandelon.com

© 2008 AGI-Information Management Consultants
May be used for personal purporses only or by
libraries associated to dandelon.com network.

The Little Black Book of
Project Management

Second Edition

Michael C. Thomsett

AMACOM

American Management Association

New York « Atlanta * Brussels « Buenos Aires « Chicago ¢ London ¢ Mexico City
San Francisco * Shanghai * Tokyo « Toronto ‘Washington, D.C.



Introduction

1 Organizing for the Long Term
Background for Project Management
Project Definitions

Definition and Control

The Successful Project Manager

The Methodical Manager

Project Classification

Work Project

Creating the Plan

Setting Leadership Goals
Building Y our Resource Network
Structuring Your Project Team

Holding a Project Announcement Meeting

Setting Project Objectives :
Developing the Initial Schedule

Identifying Key Elements Necessary for Project

Success
Work Project

Choosing the Project Team

The Imposed Team Problem

The Commitment Problem
Defining Areas of Responsibility
Estimating Time Requirements
Working With Other Departments
The Executive Point of View
Delegation Problems and Solutions
Work Project

Xi

O P PREFE 00O WE

18

19
20
23
25
27
29
31

32
36

37
38
41
43

46
48
49
53



Vi

4 Preparing the Project Budget

Budgeting Responsibility

Labor Expense: The Primary Factor
Additional Budgeting Segments
Budgeting Each Phase of Your Project
Budgeting Controls

Work Project

Establishing a Schedule
The Scheduling Problem
The Gantt Chart

Scheduling Control

The Scheduling Solution |
Gantt Limitations

Work Project

Flowcharting for Project Control
Listing Out the Phases

Work Breakdown Structures

CAM and PFERT Methods

Automated Project Management Systems
Setting Your Flowcharting Rules

Work Project

Designing the Project Flowchart

Activity and Event Sequences

The Verticd Flowchart and Its Limitations

The Horizontal Network Diagram and Its Advantages
Building the Network Diagram

Applying the Network Diagram

Expanded Applications

Work Project

8 Writing the Supporting Documentation

Project Narratives

More Than Paperwork

Simplifying Instructions

The Diagram/Narrative Combination

Contents

54
55
58
61

67
69

71
72
74
78
80
81

85
86
88
91
93
97
98

100
102
105
107
110
114
116
118

120
125

128
130



Contents vii

Project Control Documentation 133
Work Project 136
9 Conducting the Project Review 137
The Progress Review 138
Monitoring and Reporting 141
The Missed Deadline 144
The Accelerated Schedule 146
The Changing Objective 147
Staying on Course 149
Work Project 151
10 The Communication Challenge 152
The Budget As a Communication Tool 153
The Schedule As a Communication Tool 154
Working With Department Managers 154
Working With Other Department Employees 158
Working With Outside Consultants 160
Wesak Links in Communication 162
How Flowcharting Helps 164
Meetings With Outside Resources 166
Running the Meeting 168
Work Project 170
11 Project Management and Y our Career 171
An Organizational Science 172
Attributes of Project Leadership 174
Taking Charge 175
Eliminating Common Problems 177
Maximizing Your Skills 181
Work Project 183
Appendix: Work Project Answers 184

I ndex 201



