

The Little Black Book of Project Management

Second Edition

Michael C. Thomsett

AMACQM

American Management Association

New York • Atlanta • Brussels • Buenos Aires • Chicago • London • Mexico City San Francisco • Shanghai • Tokyo • Toronto 'Washington, D.C.

Introduction	xi
1 Organizing for the Long Term	1
Background for Project Management	3
Project Definitions	5
Definition and Control	8
The Successful Project Manager	11
The Methodical Manager	14
Project Classification	16
Work Project	18
2 Creating the Plan	19
Setting Leadership Goals	20
Building Your Resource Network	23
Structuring Your Project Team	25
Holding a Project Announcement Meeting	27
Setting Project Objectives ,	29
Developing the Initial Schedule	31
Identifying Key Elements Necessary for Project	
Success	32
Work Project •	36
3 Choosing the Project Team	37
The Imposed Team Problem	38
The Commitment Problem	41
Defining Areas of Responsibility	43
Estimating Time Requirements	44
Working With Other Departments	46
The Executive Point of View	48
Delegation Problems and Solutions	49
Work Project	53

vi Contents

4	Preparing the Project Budget	54
	Budgeting Responsibility	55
	Labor Expense: The Primary Factor	58
	Additional Budgeting Segments	61
	Budgeting Each Phase of Your Project	63
	Budgeting Controls	67
	Work Project .	69
5	Establishing a Schedule	71
	The Scheduling Problem	72
	The Gantt Chart	74
	Scheduling Control	78
	The Scheduling Solution I'	80
	Gantt Limitations	81
	Work Project	83
6	Flowcharting for Project Control	85
	Listing Out the Phases	86
	Work Breakdown Structures	88
	CPM and PERT Methods	91
	Automated Project Management Systems	93
	Setting Your Flowcharting Rules	97
	Work Project	98
7	Designing the Project Flowchart	100
	Activity and Event Sequences	102
	The Vertical Flowchart and Its Limitations	105
	The Horizontal Network Diagram and Its Advantages	107
	Building the Network Diagram	110
	Applying the Network Diagram	114
	Expanded Applications	116
	Work Project	118
8	Writing the Supporting Documentation	120
	Project Narratives	122
	More Than Paperwork	125
	Simplifying Instructions	128
	The Diagram/Narrative Combination	130

Contents vii

Project Control Documentation Work Project	133 136
9 Conducting the Project Review	w 137
The Progress Review	138
Monitoring and Reporting	141
The Missed Deadline	144
The Accelerated Schedule	146
The Changing Objective	147
Staying on Course	149
Work Project	151
10 The Communication Challeng	ge 152
The Budget As a Communication	Tool 153
The Schedule As a Communication	on Tool 154
Working With Department Manag	gers 154
Working With Other Department	Employees 158
Working With Outside Consultan	ts 160
Weak Links in Communication	162
How Flowcharting Helps	164
Meetings With Outside Resources	166
Running the Meeting	168
Work Project	170
11 Project Management and You	r Career 171
An Organizational Science '	172
Attributes of Project Leadership	174
Taking Charge	175
Eliminating Common Problems	177
Maximizing Your Skills	181
Work Project	183
Appendix: Work Project Answ	vers 184
Index	201